[1] During the investigation meeting the parties adjourned to discuss their differences.  

These were resolved and the parties ask I record their settlement as a consent determination.   

[2] I accept the request and order the respondent pay the applicant the sum of $5,500 (five 

thousand, five hundred dollars) as compensation pursuant to s 123(1)(c)(i) of the Employment 

Relations Act 2000.  Payment is to be made today.  

[3] The parties ask that their identities and the fact of their involvement remain 

confidential.  The rationale warrants acceptance.